

## University of Illinois at Springfield Student Government Association Resolution FA15-009

The Addition of Campus Safety Committee as an SGA Committee
Resolution Sponsor: Senator Grace Rosado
Co-Sponsors: Parliamentarian Tony Schuering, Senator Nathan Hoffman,
Senator Kaelan Smith

WHEREAS, the University of Illinois Springfield (UIS) Student Government Association (SGA) is vested with the authority to be the voice for the student body; and,

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association (SGA) places importance on safety, especially due to recent events on the UIS campus and others throughout the nation; and,

WHEREAS, SGA is currently in the process of passing various resolutions regarding campus safety; and,

WHEREAS, safety is and will be an ongoing issue on campus and elsewhere;

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that SGA implement a new committee, the Campus Safety Committee.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that this committee should act in accordance with rules and regulations of Department of Residence Life, UIS Police Department, and any other relevant campus entities.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Student Government Association hereby directs and empowers the Parliamentarian to draft language which effectuates the creation of the Campus Safety Committee for final review and consideration by this body.

Josh Lawson	Emily Hartney
President	Secretary